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PhD in Neuroscience and Cognitive Science 
LIST OF COURSES 
Academic Year 2024-2025 

 
COURSE TEACHER CONTACT PERIOD LOCATION 
Ethics and Research:  
Part 1: Protocol for Ethic 
Committee Approval 
/OPBA 
Part 2: Plagiarism, 
autoplagiarism 

Part 3, From research to 
innovation. At what 
stage of innovation is my 
research? 

Cinzia Chiandetti 

Sabina Passamonti 

cchiandetti@units.it 

spassamonti@units.it 

 

Part 1: June 2025 

Part 2: June 2025 

Part3: March 2025 

To be defined 

Mind & Brain:  
Clinical 
Psychodiagnostics / 
Elements of 
Psychopathology  

Igor Marchetti imarchetti@units.it 

 

April 2025 To be defined 

Mind & Brain:  
Part 1: Neurology.   
Part 2: Diet, 
microbiome, cognitive 
functions.  

Marcello Naccarato 

Sabina Passamonti 

marcello.naccarato@asugi.sanita.fvg.it 

spassamonti@units.it 

 

June 2025 

 

To be defined 

Mind & Brain:  Andrea Marini andrea.marini@uniud.it June 2025 To be defined 
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COURSE TEACHER CONTACT PERIOD LOCATION 
The neural correlates of 
language processing. An 
update    

 

Mind & Brain: 

Psychophysiology: Basic 
principles and 
applications 

Serena Mastria serena.mastria4@unibo.it July-Setptember 
2025 

To be defined 

Methods and 
Assessments: 

Data analysis with 
Jamovi  

Valentina Piccoli vpiccoli@units.it 

 

October 2025 To be defined 

Methods and 
Assessments: 

EEG, TMS and 
neuronavigation  

Paolo Bernardis  

Cosimo Urgesi 

paolobernardis@units.it 

cosimo.urgesi@uniud.it 

 

June-July 2025 To be defined 

Methods and 
Assessments: 

Eye tracker  

Carlo Fantoni cfantoni@units.it 

 

May-June 2025 To be defined 

Methods and 
Assessments: 

Advanced statistics  

Carlo Fantoni cfantoni@units.it 

 

May-June 2025 To be defined 

Methods and 
Assessments: 

Part 1: Experimental 
paradigms to study 

Donatella Ferrante 

Michele Grassi 

ferrante@units.it 

mgrassi@units.it 

 

Part 1: May 2025 

Part 2: June 2025 

To be defined 
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COURSE TEACHER CONTACT PERIOD LOCATION 
higher cognitive 
processes.   
Part 2: Primer for the use 
of the R language.  

 

Communicating and 
Publishing Results: 

Introduction to the 
academia and scientific 
communication    

Mauro Murgia mauromurgia@units.it 

 

February-March 
2025 

To be defined 

Communicating and 
Publishing Results:  

Part 1: How to set up an 
abstract   
Part 2: How to increase 
the originality of 
research  

 

Andrea Carnaghi 

Mauro Bianchi 

Sergio Agnoli 

acarnaghi@units.it 

mauro.bianchi@units.it 

sergio.agnoli@units.it 

 

September 2025 To be defined 

Communicating and 
Publishing Results: 

Work psychology 
applied to research**: 
Productivity Techniques, 
work organization, and 
effective 
communication  

Francesco Marcatto fmarcatto@units.it 

 

May 2025 To be defined 
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COURSE TEACHER CONTACT PERIOD LOCATION 
Communicating and 
Publishing Results: 

Writing a scientific 
paper: Reviewing the 
peer review process   

Mauro Murgia mauromurgia@units.it 

 

February-March 
2025 

To be defined 

Communicating and 
Publishing Results: 

Writing a scientific 
paper: Writing   

Mauro Murgia mauromurgia@units.it 

 

February-March 
2025 

To be defined 

Communicating and 
Publishing Results: 

Science communication  

Marcella Caputi 

Ada Ghiggia 

marcella.caputi@units.it 

ada.ghiggia@units.it 

 

July 2025 To be defined 

Communicating and 
Publishing Results: 

English class + 
revision.    

To be assigned  September-
October 2025 

To be defined 

Communicating and 
Publishing Results: 

Research report audit  

Andrea Carnaghi 

Mauro Bianchi 

Sergio Agnoli 

acarnaghi@units.it 

mauro.bianchi@units.it 

sergio.agnoli@units.it 

 

July 2025 To be defined 

 


